
Official Box Score - Final
Oregon St. at Utah Tech
02/06/2026 at LBSU Softball Complex (Long Beach, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oregon St. 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5 11 1 9

Utah Tech 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 4 7

Win: Streuber,Amelia (1-0) Loss: Garton,Sauren (0-1) Save: Murray,Bailey (1)

Oregon St. 5 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  Lewis,Jada CF 4 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Butler,Jaeya 2B 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0
24 Campbell,Lici 1B 4 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0
7  Dardis,Ella (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Thompson,Tristian DH 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
17  Howey,Morgan RF 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 Donahue,Nicole C 4 0 1 2 0 0 8 0 0 2
51  Bambarger,Paige 3B 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0
85 Harrison,Mya LF 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
2  Gordon,Camrynn SS 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
34 Trujillo,Rylei (PH) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Streuber,Amelia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77  Murray,Bailey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 5 11 5 1 5 21 6 1 9

BATTING

HR: Lewis (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Garton)

TB: Lewis 5. 2-Out RBI: Donahue 2. SF: Trujillo.

Team RISP: 1-9.

BASERUNNING

CS: Bambarger; Lewis.

Utah Tech 2 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Pappas,Kinley 1B 4 1 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0
37 Howley,Baylee C 4 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 0
8  KahahawaiKekona,LB SS 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 1
17  Jones,Lauren (SS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

22 Embrey,Kennedy (DH) RF 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
19  Dowdle,Brooklyn 3B 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0
4  Davidson,Abigail (PH/LF) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

29 Giroux,Gabi (3B) DH 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
32 Gleave,Jayda (RF) LF 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 McKown,Drew 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3
9  Phillips,Sadie CF 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
16  Sanderson,Summer (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

5  Garton,Sauren P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
6  Wright,Delaney (PR/P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 2 6 1 3 8 21 7 4 7

BATTING

Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: KahahawaiKekon.

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

70 Streuber,Amelia (W) 5.1 4 2 2 2 4 22 20 74 49
77 Murray,Bailey (S) (6.1) 1.2 2 0 0 1 4 8 7 38 24

Totals 7.0 6 2 2 3 8 30 27 112 73

Inher. Rnrs: Streuber 0/2.

GO-FO: Streuber 7-5; Murray 0-1.

UT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5 Garton,Sauren (L) 6.0 9 5 4 1 5 30 28 103 66
6  Wright,Delaney (7) 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 16 9

Totals 7.0 11 5 4 1 5 35 33 119 75

SFA: Garton. Inher. Rnrs: Garton 0/2.

GO-FO: Garton 5-6; Wright 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Courtney Littledike; 1B: Thomas Davis; 2B: ; 3B: Jason Bluemel.
First Pitch:10:32 AM. Duration:2:07.

Attendance:135



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oregon St. at Utah Tech
02/06/2026 at LBSU Softball Complex (Long Beach, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oregon St. 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5 11 1 9

Utah Tech 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 4 7

Oregon St. starters:
9/cf/Lewis,Jada; 23/2b/Butler,Jaeya; 24/1b/Campbell,Lici; 27/dh/Thompson,Tristian; 17/rf/Howey,Morgan; 50/c/Donahue,Nicole;

51/3b/Bambarger,Paige; 85/lf/Harrison,Mya; 2/ss/Gordon,Camrynn; 70/p/Streuber,Amelia;

Utah Tech starters:
20/1b/Pappas,Kinley; 37/c/Howley,Baylee; 8/ss/KahahawaiKekona,LB; 22/rf/Embrey,Kennedy; 19/3b/Dowdle,Brooklyn; 29/dh/Giroux,Gabi;

32/lf/Gleave,Jayda; 33/2b/McKown,Drew; 9/cf/Phillips,Sadie; 5/p/Garton,Sauren;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OSU batting

Lewis,Jada singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB).

Lewis,Jada out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Butler,Jaeya struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBFFK).

Campbell,Lici struck out looking (3-2 FBBFFBK).

Bottom of 1st - UT batting

Pappas,Kinley flied out to lf (1-2 BFFF).

Howley,Baylee struck out looking (3-2 KBBFFBK).

KahahawaiKekona,LB singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B).

KahahawaiKekona,LB stole second base.

Embrey,Kennedy struck out (1-3 SBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 1 0 0

UT 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OSU batting

Thompson,Tristian flied out to cf (0-0).

Howey,Morgan infield singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BS).

Donahue,Nicole popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Bambarger,Paige reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Dowdle,Brooklyn (E5) (1-2 KKB); Howey,Morgan

advanced to second base.

Harrison,Mya grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBBBFF).

Bottom of 2nd - UT batting

Dowdle,Brooklyn struck out (1-3 BKSS).

Giroux,Gabi popped up to 3b (1-0 B).

Gleave,Jayda flied out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 1 1 2

UT 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OSU batting

Gordon,Camrynn singled to left field (1-2 KBSF).

Lewis,Jada homered to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Gordon,Camrynn scored from first base.

Butler,Jaeya grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Campbell,Lici popped up to second base (2-2 KBKB).

Thompson,Tristian walked (3-0 BBBB).

Howey,Morgan singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Thompson,Tristian advanced to second base.

Donahue,Nicole grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 3rd - UT batting

McKown,Drew grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFB).

Phillips,Sadie grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Pappas,Kinley grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 2 3 0 2

UT 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - OSU batting

Bambarger,Paige singled to shallow left field (3-2 BKBKB).

Bambarger,Paige out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Harrison,Mya infield singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-0 B).

Gordon,Camrynn struck out (0-3 KSS).

Lewis,Jada grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 4th - UT batting

Howley,Baylee flied out to cf (2-2 BBSFFF).

KahahawaiKekona,LB grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

Embrey,Kennedy popped up to ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 2 0 1

UT 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - OSU batting

Butler,Jaeya fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (0-0).

Campbell,Lici grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Thompson,Tristian struck out (2-3 BBFFS).

Bottom of 5th - UT batting

Dowdle,Brooklyn struck out (0-3 FKFS).

Giroux,Gabi walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Gleave,Jayda singled to shallow right field (1-2 BKF); Giroux,Gabi advanced to second base.

McKown,Drew reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BKF); Giroux,Gabi out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Gleave,Jayda advanced to second base.

UT substitution: Sanderson,Summer pinch hitting for Phillips,Sadie.

Sanderson,Summer grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 0 0 0

UT 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - OSU batting

UT substitution: Phillips,Sadie replaces Sanderson,Summer at cf, batting 9th.

Howey,Morgan reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Dowdle,Brooklyn (E5) (0-0).

Donahue,Nicole reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by KahahawaiKekona,LB (E6) (0-1 K); Howey,Morgan
advanced to second base.

Bambarger,Paige flied out to cf (3-2 BKKBB).

Harrison,Mya reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by KahahawaiKekona,LB (E6) (0-0); Howey,Morgan
advanced to third base; Donahue,Nicole advanced to second base.

OSU substitution: Trujillo,Rylei pinch hitting for Gordon,Camrynn.

Trujillo,Rylei sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-1 KBB); Howey,Morgan scored, unearned.

Lewis,Jada struck out (1-3 KKBS).

Bottom of 6th - UT batting

OSU substitution: Gordon,Camrynn replaces Trujillo,Rylei at ss, batting 9th.

Pappas,Kinley singled up the middle (0-0).

Howley,Baylee grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBF); Pappas,Kinley advanced to second base.

KahahawaiKekona,LB infield singled to second base (0-0); Pappas,Kinley advanced from second base, scored
on play and a throwing error by Butler,Jaeya (E4); KahahawaiKekona,LB advanced to second base on play

and error.

Embrey,Kennedy walked (3-1 BBBFB).

UT substitution: Davidson,Abigail pinch hitting for Dowdle,Brooklyn.

OSU pitching change: Murray,Bailey replaces Streuber,Amelia.

Davidson,Abigail walked (3-1 BSBBB); KahahawaiKekona,LB advanced to third base; Embrey,Kennedy advanced

to second base.

UT substitution: Wright,Delaney pinch running for Embrey,Kennedy.

Giroux,Gabi singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); KahahawaiKekona,LB scored; Wright,Delaney advanced to third
base; Davidson,Abigail advanced to second base.

Gleave,Jayda flied out to rf (2-2 BKFFB).

McKown,Drew struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 1 0 3 2

UT 2 3 1 3



7th Inning
Top of 7th - OSU batting

UT substitution: Embrey,Kennedy replaces Wright,Delaney at dh, batting 4th.

UT position change: Davidson,Abigail remains in the game at lf

UT position change: Giroux,Gabi now playing 3b from dh

UT position change: Gleave,Jayda now playing rf from lf

Butler,Jaeya infield singled to short (0-2 KK).

Campbell,Lici singled to right field (2-2 KBBS); Butler,Jaeya advanced from first base to third base.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT defensive substitution: Jones,Lauren replaces KahahawaiKekona,LB at ss

UT defensive substitution: Jones,Lauren replaces KahahawaiKekona,LB at ss

UT defensive substitution: Jones,Lauren replaces KahahawaiKekona,LB at ss

OSU substitution: Dardis,Ella pinch running for Campbell,Lici.

Thompson,Tristian grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Dardis,Ella advanced to second base.

Howey,Morgan popped up to ss (2-0 BB).

Donahue,Nicole singled to left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Butler,Jaeya scored; Dardis,Ella scored from second base.

Bambarger,Paige singled to right field (1-2 BKK); Donahue,Nicole advanced to second base.

Harrison,Mya flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 7th - UT batting

OSU substitution: Campbell,Lici replaces Dardis,Ella at 1b, batting 3rd.

Phillips,Sadie singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBKKFB).

Pappas,Kinley struck out (2-3 SBSBS).

Howley,Baylee struck out (1-3 FBFFS).

UT substitution: KahahawaiKekona,LB replaces Jones,Lauren at ss, batting 3rd.

KahahawaiKekona,LB struck out (2-3 KBKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 2 4 0 2

UT 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Oregon St. at Utah Tech
02/06/2026 at LBSU Softball Complex (Long Beach, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oregon St. 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5 11 1 9

Utah Tech 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 4 7

Oregon St. starters:
9/cf/Lewis,Jada; 23/2b/Butler,Jaeya; 24/1b/Campbell,Lici; 27/dh/Thompson,Tristian; 17/rf/Howey,Morgan; 50/c/Donahue,Nicole;

51/3b/Bambarger,Paige; 85/lf/Harrison,Mya; 2/ss/Gordon,Camrynn; 70/p/Streuber,Amelia;

Utah Tech starters:
20/1b/Pappas,Kinley; 37/c/Howley,Baylee; 8/ss/KahahawaiKekona,LB; 22/rf/Embrey,Kennedy; 19/3b/Dowdle,Brooklyn; 29/dh/Giroux,Gabi;

32/lf/Gleave,Jayda; 33/2b/McKown,Drew; 9/cf/Phillips,Sadie; 5/p/Garton,Sauren;

Top of 3rd - OSU batting

Gordon,Camrynn singled to left field (1-2 KBSF).

Lewis,Jada homered to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Gordon,Camrynn scored from first base.

Butler,Jaeya grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Campbell,Lici popped up to second base (2-2 KBKB).

Thompson,Tristian walked (3-0 BBBB).

Howey,Morgan singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Thompson,Tristian advanced to second base.

Donahue,Nicole grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - OSU batting

UT substitution: Phillips,Sadie replaces Sanderson,Summer at cf, batting 9th.

Howey,Morgan reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Dowdle,Brooklyn (E5) (0-0).

Donahue,Nicole reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by KahahawaiKekona,LB (E6) (0-1 K); Howey,Morgan advanced to second base.

Bambarger,Paige flied out to cf (3-2 BKKBB).

Harrison,Mya reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by KahahawaiKekona,LB (E6) (0-0); Howey,Morgan advanced to third base;
Donahue,Nicole advanced to second base.

OSU substitution: Trujillo,Rylei pinch hitting for Gordon,Camrynn.

Trujillo,Rylei sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-1 KBB); Howey,Morgan scored, unearned.

Lewis,Jada struck out (1-3 KKBS).

1 R, 0 H, 3 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UT batting

OSU substitution: Gordon,Camrynn replaces Trujillo,Rylei at ss, batting 9th.

Pappas,Kinley singled up the middle (0-0).

Howley,Baylee grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBF); Pappas,Kinley advanced to second base.

KahahawaiKekona,LB infield singled to second base (0-0); Pappas,Kinley advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error
by Butler,Jaeya (E4); KahahawaiKekona,LB advanced to second base on play and error.



Embrey,Kennedy walked (3-1 BBBFB).

UT substitution: Davidson,Abigail pinch hitting for Dowdle,Brooklyn.

OSU pitching change: Murray,Bailey replaces Streuber,Amelia.

Davidson,Abigail walked (3-1 BSBBB); KahahawaiKekona,LB advanced to third base; Embrey,Kennedy advanced to second base.

UT substitution: Wright,Delaney pinch running for Embrey,Kennedy.

Giroux,Gabi singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); KahahawaiKekona,LB scored; Wright,Delaney advanced to third base; Davidson,Abigail

advanced to second base.

Gleave,Jayda flied out to rf (2-2 BKFFB).

McKown,Drew struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 7th - OSU batting

UT substitution: Embrey,Kennedy replaces Wright,Delaney at dh, batting 4th.

UT position change: Davidson,Abigail remains in the game at lf

UT position change: Giroux,Gabi now playing 3b from dh

UT position change: Gleave,Jayda now playing rf from lf

Butler,Jaeya infield singled to short (0-2 KK).

Campbell,Lici singled to right field (2-2 KBBS); Butler,Jaeya advanced from first base to third base.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT pitching change: Wright,Delaney replaces Garton,Sauren.

UT defensive substitution: Jones,Lauren replaces KahahawaiKekona,LB at ss

UT defensive substitution: Jones,Lauren replaces KahahawaiKekona,LB at ss

UT defensive substitution: Jones,Lauren replaces KahahawaiKekona,LB at ss

OSU substitution: Dardis,Ella pinch running for Campbell,Lici.

Thompson,Tristian grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Dardis,Ella advanced to second base.

Howey,Morgan popped up to ss (2-0 BB).

Donahue,Nicole singled to left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Butler,Jaeya scored; Dardis,Ella scored from second base.

Bambarger,Paige singled to right field (1-2 BKK); Donahue,Nicole advanced to second base.

Harrison,Mya flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Oregon St. at Utah Tech
02/06/2026 at LBSU Softball Complex (Long Beach, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oregon St. 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5 11 1 9

Utah Tech 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 4 7

OREGON ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #9 Lewis, Jada cf 4 1 2 2

2 #23 Butler, Jaeya 2b 4 1 1 0

3 #24 Campbell, Lici
#7 Dardis, Ella

1b 4

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

4 #27 Thompson, Tristian dh 3 0 0 0

5 #17 Howey, Morgan rf 4 1 2 0

6 #50 Donahue, Nicole c 4 0 1 2

7 #51 Bambarger, Paige 3b 4 0 2 0

8 #85 Harrison, Mya lf 4 0 1 0

9 #2 Gordon, Camrynn
#34 Trujillo, Rylei

ss 2

0

1

0

1

0

0

1

Totals 33 5 11 5
Runs 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5
Hits 1 1 3 2 0 0 4 11
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4
LOB 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 9

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

70 Streuber,Amelia (W) 5.1 4 2 2 2 4 22 20 74 49
77 Murray,Bailey (S) (6.1) 1.2 2 0 0 1 4 8 7 38 24

Totals 7.0 6 2 2 3 8 30 27 112 73

Inher. Rnrs: Streuber 0/2.

GO-FO: Streuber 7-5; Murray 0-1.
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Oregon St. at Utah Tech
02/06/2026 at LBSU Softball Complex (Long Beach, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oregon St. 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5 11 1 9

Utah Tech 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 4 7

UTAH TECH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Pappas, Kinley 1b 4 1 1 0

2 #37 Howley, Baylee c 4 0 0 0

3 #8 Kahahawai-Kekona, LB
#17 Jones, Lauren

ss 4

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

4 #22 Embrey, Kennedy dh 2 0 0 0

5 #4 Davidson, Abigail
#19 Dowdle, Brooklyn

lf 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #29 Giroux, Gabi 3b 2 0 1 1

7 #32 Gleave, Jayda rf 3 0 1 0

8 #33 McKown, Drew 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #9 Phillips, Sadie
#16 Sanderson, Summer

cf 2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 27 2 6 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Hits 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 7

UT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5 Garton,Sauren (L) 6.0 9 5 4 1 5 30 28 103 66
6  Wright,Delaney (7) 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 16 9

Totals 7.0 11 5 4 1 5 35 33 119 75

SFA: Garton. Inher. Rnrs: Garton 0/2.

GO-FO: Garton 5-6; Wright 1-2.
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